Yolo County Commission on Aging and Adult Services

Video Conference or Phone-in ONLY

https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/4437940259

Wednesday, March 2, 2022 9 a.m. – 11 a.m.

AGENDA

All posted items are action items

NOTE: This meeting is being agendized to allow commissioners, staff and the public to participate in the meeting via teleconference, to Government Code section 54953(e)(1) (as amended by Assembly Bill 361), available at the following link.

Chair: Supervisor Jim Provenza

County of Yolo

Founded 1850

Vice-Chair: Elaine Roberts Musser

Members:
Dawn Myers
Laurie Haas
Jeri Wingfield
Jill Perez
Marlene Bell
Terry Kelley
Sue Tarleton
Seth Brunner
Lisa Miller
Suzanne Reed
Matthew Crider

1. Welcome and Introductions

Supervisor Provenza

2. Review and accept minutes 2/2/22

Commissioners

3. COVID-19 update

Dr. Aimee Sisson, Yolo Co. Health Officer/Yolo County staff

4. Yolo Meals on Wheels update

Joy Cohan, Executive Director

5. Emergency Preparation & Evacuation of Persons with Access and Functional Needs Subcommittee update

Jill Perez/Elaine Roberts Musser

6. Yolo Co. American Rescue Plan Update

Jill Perez/Jim Provenza.

7. Update from Agency on Aging-Area 4

Pam Miller/Mary Schleeter

8. Update from Yolo Healthy Aging Alliance

Nancy Gifford

- 9. Future Agenda Items
 - Update from subcommittee on Caregiver Succession Planning for Persons with DD/ID
- 10. Public Comment on items not on the agenda
- 11. Announcements
- 12. Next regular meeting Wednesday, April 6, 9am-11am, via Zoom

NOTICE If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Health Council Secretary for further information. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact the Aging Commission staff as soon as possible and preferably at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. The Aging Commission staff may be reached at (530) 757-5583, via email at Sheila.allen@yolocounty.org or at the following address: Yolo County Commission on Aging and Adult Services, 600 A Street, Suite C, Davis, CA 95616.